provision, section or chapter, any person failing to perform a duty or obtain a license 
required by this Code of Ordinances or violating any provision of this Code of 
Ordinances or any rule or regulation adopted herein by reference shall, upon conviction, 
be subject to a fine of at least sixty-five dollars ($65.00) but not to exceed six hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($625.00). 

SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. TITLE 5 BUSINESS REGULATIONS, CHAPTER 10 
PEDDLERS, SOLICITORS, AND TRANSIENT MERCHANTS of the City Code of 
Muscatine Section 5-10-13 is amended as follows : 

5-10-13 Penalty. 

Anyone violating any of the provisions of this Ordinance shall, upon conviction,